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PETITION FOR ZONING V. CE "1
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS # !

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Evemewe, IXish _Biterprimes. Jnc, legal owner..of the propesty situate in Baltimore

County and which is described ir the descriptiun and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, | : RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCL + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER | '
p e SW/S of Baltimore National Fike ' 3
heceby petition for a Varlaxce from Scction.... 238.2.%0. nermit 2. side set hack of 1526' NW of Rolling Road, Ist District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY '
10* iastead of reguired 10' for tha proposed building and the addition to I MARYLAND SURVESING AND ENGINEER#G CO., INC.
- =tmsmara oo e~ — I N R IRISH ENTERPRISES, INC,, Petitioner @ Case Mo, /7-229-A ' Affiliated With LYGN ASSOCIATES, INC,
the existing btuilding x batimote couniy 6717 WHITESTONE ROAD . BALTIMORE, WMARYLAND 21207 * TELEPHONE: 3015440201
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TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARAMCE JOL S

EAGINEER'NG . SURVEYING PLAMNNING

- - S -

e i e e e i O N S e

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zonlag Law of Paltimore County; for the .

or ; :
’%Mtumm t F‘i'.':ﬁ!’ MHtmm it would be impractical Mr. Commissionar: 8, ERIC DINENLA ire m.“::is:}m;-ﬂﬂt‘-‘l?

to construct the necessary facilities on the site and comply with the ZONING COMMISSIONER Irish Enterprires

30' side yard setback provision as tle buildings would be too narrow. Pursuent to the outhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County ApElILT; 1979 6425 Baltimore Nationa. Plka

- To comply with the required slde yard setback Pﬁ\'iliﬂﬂ would ’-'-'F'“"l"-; : . S i %, - ity
as a gevere hardship to the contract purchaser that maximum use o Charter, | enter my oppramuice in this proceeding. You are requeited to not ' . -
' the site voutd ot Lo Sebleved "Thartfora s variance ron 30 ide i . __ o M m e pns & Bl mmn g |
yard setback to 10' is requested. 17 . me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designared therefore, (hence the four falloving beorines and distancos, 1) Seuth 21° 01' 37" Sost 964,85 ok
N - feet, 2) Mocth TO* 55' 33" Vest 99,97 feer, 3) North 21" N1' 27" East 903.67 feet i
o and cf the paszage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, Leonard J, Grossman, Esquire to the South side of Baltimore Natlomal Pika, %) along the South side of Haltimore
111 North Charles Street Kational Pike South 71* 36' 03" East 100,07 feet to the Point of Beginning, 3
. - \ . s : | Baltimore, Maryland 21201 "y
s | & TS L J e - L ' 3 ' Containing in 211 93,364 square feet or 2,21 acres rore or less, h_:"';
= : \ _{:f{-'t ??m;m Fil et o Ay ?._(_,’ % R il - i RE: Petition for Varience ::
Tlz - | Gy : | SW/S of Baltimo:. Nstional Pike, 1526 o3
" Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Ard) Peter Max Zimmerman - John'W, Hession, I'! NV of Rolling Road - !st Election a3
I, or we, agree io pay exponses of above Yariance Iﬂm Pﬂﬁlﬁ etc., npan ﬁ"“ .lhl' ,-_::_ 5 ,-".F'| | [hﬁl'}‘ ﬁﬂ]ﬂl.l 'Eﬂ.ll'ﬂl-' P.#'F"l"! :lwl'llil District -'f'
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and of " gk ' : County Office Build ng )
Talinore pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. — = - T Marvland 21704 _ Irish Enterprises, Inc. - Fetitioner ey
IRISH EN1SRPRISES, INC. ] owson, b 4 z : NO. 79-224-A (Itern No., 147) =
£ v& , 494-2188 . e
L = - T AT By : Fors—r, -@ ay o8 - SR i | ! . o
= clfs ar B, srady,’President | | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30th day of March, 1979, a copy of the aforegoing | Dear Mr. Crossman: '
= c. -fé‘é—-/ T
. e, = e e e R Rl Tt - I _ _ L | I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in .
e ot iy 1 qu:lhfu . Pik ' Pefearon o o iy BOus e Foernins ki it (e LI ﬁm- accordance with the attached.
t i e
= Hidden Glen Drive _ _ Address_ 6425 _Baltimore Nationa. National Pike, Baltimore, Maryland 21228, Pefitioner; Mr, and Mes, Alvin P, Sochs, ﬂrvmrl p
Oowings Mills, Md. 21117 Catonsville, Md. 21228 | |' | : b Al
§ _{n_g_ﬂ_l__liﬂg » Md. 21 . _ e R 2302 Hidden Glen Drive, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, Contract Purchasers; nnd | : /fr /f
"'. hIJ—._- i i_r'. ] " i y
Y Levnard J. Grossman = N B : _ | . ,/ L / A
: ﬁ . " Petitior ";é{m Prote-tant's Attorney . - Leswand J, Grossman, Esquire, Goodman, Meagher & Enach, 111 M, Charles Streat . js{{z:n e HE{ﬁf
= = 111 N. rharles Street L T T | 7th FI Balfimare land 21201, : Zoning Comm'ssioner
X “Baltimore, Wd. 1201 . 0O¥, ! ¢ Mary |
=
2 RDERED Ry The Zoning Commissiouer of Baltimore Count, this__... 208 _______ __day rm)\-\ o * SED/mc
- 1 | '} - I oy s |
o =2 _ _February 1979  qust the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as . (et Tt ¢ L‘, P N = Attachrment
£ required by the Zoning Law ol Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- i
= out l!:ﬂl:l::rﬁ County, that property be posted, :’m that the public hearing bs had before the Zoning | John W. Hessien, 1| ce: John W. Hessian, IlI, Esquire
e Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Offire Building in Towson, Baltimore . People's Counsel
| County, on the___ 928 dayot... APEil____ . 197 2 ar 1415 ek
e /
. ---‘-.‘-F--lul- F é{f
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Eiale Highwny Acmirairalian

6 Meryland Department of Tansportation
B.!.L&GHE COUNTY, HH.HTLAH

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
5. Eric DiNenna

January &, 1%79

ZLoning Commissioner March 29. 1
s STRO8 IR e oae Mo, 199
16‘:["_! H. Groef, Director e ———————
FROM..___ Office of Planning and Zoning
W___F'Hltt‘j_!q??_:y_;—&i l'!_"!.l"? I I. 1 { _. { ¥ -' : F _- 5'-‘-.J a .-. '-' - d ' v - - . ) : LR - | g zé!;;,li.ﬁl E;ﬁigi?g:g? ?ﬁ;m*zq?agy H-EEtinE]. Jﬂl'.lull:}" 1, lg?g
‘etition for Varionce for side yord setback _ _ : I}:uu:? Office Bldg. Frnpérl:y Owner: Irish Enterprises, Inc.
Jouthwest side of Baltimore Notional Pike _ ! T - = - Towson, Md, 311[:-2 Location: SW/S Balto. Narional Pike
1526 fret Northwest of Rolling Rood BALTIMOKRE G~ UN*Y OFFICE OF PLANHNING & ZONING (Rte. 40) 1526 NW Rolling
Petitioner - Irish Enferprises, Inc. L S L ' Attention: Mr. N, Commodari o Rd.,
.. B /i | ComtyloL e BN ST Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit
o ' . : r ; R A - O e a side setback of
Ist Listriet : | <l | | _ | ; . Towson, Maryland 21204 | 10" in lieu of
. _ : . ' : . y S AT ntrad for - the required 30',
SSI A T e | | e | Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing Acres: 2.
HEAKING: Monday, April 9, 1979 (11:15 A.M.) 4 , 2 B, | SRt aett = this 20d dayof Febrosry 19, 2 4 7 District: 1t
| " | ' 1 2 _ | & : | 3t | s Dear Mr, DiNenna:
If granted, the petitioner should be required to submit a detoiled londs 1= - B Al P ) : 1 5 ] = e . .
' caping . . " # ' 4 e - ' o . : ' ] I e i r The plan does not reflect entrance geometrics as previously
plan fer agproval b, the Current Planning and Development Divisica. ! ; | ERRIR T ] _ ncels 3 . L ety - indi:ntudptu the peritioner's engineer, The plan must be revised

prior te u hearing datoe being assigned.

Very truly yours,

S et

T S e
Ty AT e (e

......

O Pt Plans CL:JEM:dj Charler Lee, Chief
w'm % J Burear. of Engineering

Access Permits

= J r 3 1 i o T: . 1_‘ '_- l'_!i‘-:..l [ - P
- ' : , Pracliee T v 3= B e s RS s e o : Ca., Inc. E.Lf o
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LHG :IGH:rw o =i 1 | L 1 o v TR BN P ) : ; 6707 White Stone Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21207
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mn-mﬂ‘mmum. and m’uﬁu on the Petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of fects that strict compliance with
the Baltimore County Zening Resulations would result in practical difficulty and

unreascnable herdship upon the Patitioner(s), >4 =5

I T O i o~ < e~ e i S ey S - i -

e e s o R ek E  a - -

the Veriance(s) should be had: an: it further appearing that by reason of the granting of

the Yaciance(u) requested not advermely affecting the health, safety, and general

of the community, the Variance to permit a side yard setback of 10 feetl

d of the required 30 fest for the proposed building ind the additior. to the

------- S S O . s i e - - e L

ng building should be granted.

fﬁ
ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this l"? = i

April 197 7 _, that the herein Petition for the aforementionsd Vari-

}ﬂml&hlndﬂmmufmm.fm after the date of this

Ordqr, subject to the approval of a site plan by
the IDepartnient of Public Works, and _
-=Uﬂicc of Plann ng and Zoning. s

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on LWhis Petition

and it appearing that by ~=ason of failure to show practical difficulty n:nd,,l"u: unrea-

arnable hardehip, cece ceaee e —

[ E———— S RSS2 AL e bRl

[ —————— e R R e i ot NN N BN W W R W W = m - e R em_a
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IT IS ORDEREL by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ . day

. (R . 197 __, ‘hat the aforemsntioned Vi riance(e) be and the same

ia/are hereby DENIED.
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Item #147 (1978-1979)

Property Ownar: Irish Enterprises, Iug.
Page 2

Febroary &, 1979

)

Etors Drainm:

.,
w N

In accurdance with the drainage policy, the Petitioner ls responsible for tha

T total actual cost of dreinage facilities required to carry the storms water run-off
od throuyh the proparty to be developed to & sultable outfall,
| Cpan strveam drainage requires & drainage reservation or easement of sufficient
% width to cover the flocd plain of a 100-year design storm, However, a minimum width
* nf 50 feat jz ropuired.

The Petitioner sust provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanant)

to pre—art creating any nulsances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by
the concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem which may reault, dua

" to improper grading or improper installation of drainags facilities, would be the full
o responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitaly lower;

: There il 3 pablic 12-inci: water main in Baltimoroe National Pike and public
. #-inch sanitary wowarage adjacent to the rear of this proparty.

Fire hydrants, located along Baltimore National Pike are in excess of 300 feet
from this site.

1,,_ Very truly yours,

ELLSWORTH K. DTVER, P.E

Ir_-. hiief, Pureau of Enginearing
_.'..
-. END:EAM: CWR:sn
i co:  J. Trenner
; F D. Grise
E J. Somprs
W. Manchel

e H=ME Ksy Sheset
Till 5 & 6 SW 28 Fos. Sheeats
= 5W 2 G Tapo

24 & 100 Tax Maps
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BALTIMURE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COLATY OFFIrT

11l W. Chesa aa AW

Townon, Mary 41384

"1 ﬂh

Nicholas B, Commodarl
Chalrman

Bureau of
Engineering

Separisent of
Traffic Inu:lnlt-r:ﬂ

Stete Poads Cosmisaion

Purgan of
Firs Provention

fisalth Depari®ant
Fritect Planning
Duilding Departaent
Basrd af Cducation
Loning Mministration

Inoastrial

Cove lopesyt

LESLIE M, GRAEF
MRECTON

‘J banimore county

olfice of planning and zoning

TOWVEDN, MARVLAND 1204
O30 ) AR-32101

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

April 2, 1979

Leonard J, Grossman, Esquire
Goodman, Meagher & Enoch
111 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Iteim No. 147

Petitioner - Irish Enterprises, Inc

Varlance Peiition

Dear Mr. Grossman:

The Zoning Plane Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
field inspection of the property. The following conunents are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the roning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the development plans that may have a hearing or this
case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with reconimendations as to the suitability o,
the requested zoning.

Because of vour clieat's proposal to construct an addition to the
existii.g building and warchouse bullding to the rear of this property
within 10" of the side property line, in lieu of the required 30', this
Vari nce is cequired. In accordance with (ar previous telephone
conversations, the submitted site plans must be revised to incorporate
the comments of the State Highway Administration, concerning the
changes to the existing entrances; the Cilice of Current FPlamming,
concerning the proposed road at the rear of this property. and the
required landscaping; and the apglicable comments from the Bureau of
Ergincering. In addition, particular attention should be ciforded the
coimments from the Department of Permits & Licenses and the Fire

Department,

March 14, 1979

Mr, 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimere County Cffice Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Comments on Item #7147, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, January 2, 1979, are os follows:

Property Owner: Irish Enterprites, Inc.

Location: SW/S Baltimnore National Fike 1526' NW Ro!ling Moad

Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side setback of 10" in lleu of the required 30
Acres: 2,21

District: 1st,

This cffice has reviewod the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended to indicate . & oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but arm to assure that

all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may heve o
bearing on this petition,

Thers is o rood proposad ot the rear of this property which must be shown on the site plan.
Lendscoping should be provided,

Very truly vours,

Dty i AL,
Tt Wibley
Planner 111

Current Planning nd De-elopmen®

Itermn No, 147
Page Two
April 2, 1979

will be forwarded to you in the near future.

NBC/sf

Encloiures

cc: Maryland Surveying & Engineering Co.,
6707 White Stone Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

ITME#L“ Jangary 18, 1979

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commismicner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Itam Ko, 147 - EMC = January 2, 1979
Proparty Owner: Irinh Enterprises, Inc.

Existing Zoning:  !.F.

of the required 3i0°'.

Acres: S8l
District: A

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

any traffic problems.
Very truvly yours,

Ltephen E. Weber
Englnser 1

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committes to
this office. The remaining members felt that no comment was © 3rranted,
This petition is accepted Zor {iling on the date of the enclosed © ling
certificat2. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
lecs thar 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,

Very truly yours,

ikl B

NICHOLAS 13, COMMODARI
Chairiman -

Zoning Plans Advisory Committer

Inc.

Location: EW/8 Balto. National Plke 1526' WW Rolling fd,

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side setback of 10° in lieu

The requoested variancs to the alde setback is not expected to cause

{‘LA‘L‘"“— 5

e

THORNTON M. MOURING. PE
DIRECTOR Februcry H, 1979

Mr. 5. Eric DiNonna
Zoning Commisaioner
County Office Buildiag
Towschn, Merylaicd 21204

Rig: Item 0147 [(1976-1973)
s roperty Ownoer: Iriah Snterprises, Inc,
5/W° Balto., Wational Pice 1526" N/W Rolling Bd,
Existing Zoning: iR
Fropesed Zoning: Varlance to puermit a glde sothack of
10" in lieu of the required 30°',
Acres: 2.21 Dietrict. lst

MI -H-:-- n.i'l'ﬂ'ﬂ-ﬂlx

The following commants are furnmished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Cosmittes ln connectinn with the subject item,

Hgiﬂﬁiil

Baltimore National Pike (U.5. 42) ism a Stare Road; therofore, all isprovensnts,
intersections, entrances and drainage requirements as they affect the road come under
the jurisdiction of the Maryland Gtatm Highway Administration. Any utility construction
within the State Road right-of-way will be subject tc the scandards, specifications
ard appro-al of the State in additien to those of Baltimore Councy.

Gelpe Hoad is proposed to bz extended (Job Crder 5-1-2944) and constructed in
the future as 4 4u-foot closed ssction rcadway on a 60-foot right-of-way along the rear
of this proporty. Hirhway right-of-way including any necessary rev.ctible sasements
for slopas, will be required in connection with any grading or building permit, or
furth.r development of this property.

The antrance locations are subjoct to approval by the Depar=san® of Traffic
Engineoring, and shal) be consvructed in accordanse with Baltimore County Standards,

Sed lment Control:

Devalopmant of this property through stripping, grading amd stabiligation conld
resylt in a sediment pollution probles, damaging private and public holdings downstresn
of the proparty. A grading pammit im, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the atripping of top =soll.

battimore cuunty
naparimeni o health
TOWSON, MARYL AND 27208

o]
)

DOKALD J. ROOF, M. 0. M.P.H.
DEFUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

February 2, 1379

Mr, 8, Eric Di¥enna, Zoning Commigaloner
Office of Planning and Boning

County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 22204

Dear Mr, Dilanr i

Cumments on Item F1,7, Zoning Advisory Coomities Meeting
of Januvary 2, 1979, are as Tocllown:

Proparty Ownar:  Irial Euterpriser, Inc,

Locations 5W/5 Balto, Hational Pike 152¢' NW Rolling add.

Existing Zoning:s T_H,

Pruoposed Zoningt Varisnoe to permit a ulldo setback of 10! in
lisu of the vequired 30'.

Agrea: 2a€l

Dintrict. lst

Matropolitan water end pever arv avallable.

If lubrication work and oll chenges are por mmed at thie
losatirm, revised plans must be cubmitted showlng method providing . v
the elimination of warte oll ir sccordance with Viler Hemourcer Admin-
istmation requirements.

Prior to new inntallation/g of fuel buming equipment, the
owner should contact the Divismicn of Air Pollution Control, L9L-377%, to
obtaln reqy’ rements for such instailation/s before work bpepine,

A Pormit to Construot from the Division of Alr Pollution
Control is required for ouch items as paint spray processes, undergrrund
gasoline storage tank/e {S.ﬂm gallong or mru] and any othel equipment
or progecs which exhauste intc the atwoephere.

l_[-t-*"rh-ﬂ“-l

g ‘-ﬂtiﬂﬁ' TDiractor
BUREAY OF ERVIRORMENT.. SEAVICES

LIF/JRE/fthe
ot W, L. Phillipe

T i e TS i
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pr e Jaruary 23, 1979
Mr. 5. Erls HMBenna, Dsalng Comsissionar
CfTice of Flanning snéd Zoning
County Office Ball
Towson, aryland 71
Dear Mr. DiNensa:

Comman I
muhﬁﬂﬂ_ﬁrlmfmmﬁmhmm. ~puary 2, 1979

Froperty Owoeri T Enterprl Inc
Loeationt sﬁ?ﬂ th::umtiml Pilke 1526' KW dolling Hoad

Existing wﬁ:.ﬂ'
Froposwd Zoningiy.s{ance to permit a mide netbask of 10' in lieu of the requircd 30'.

horant 2el
Detricts 1nt

The ftms chicked belov ars . ;plicables
Gtructure shall conform o Baltiseore County Building Code /5.0.¢.4.)
199 Ealtion end the 1971 Supplessnt, Stase of Maryland Code for the
Mmﬂﬂllﬁﬂnﬁnq’usﬂhm. '
» A butlding permit shall be required before constractiom oan beg'n.
Addi tional Fermite shall be required.
» Building shall be upgraded W nev use - vequires alterstion pemit,

E. Three sels of construction drawings will be repired to file sa
application for & Wilding permit.

Thrws ®sls of sonstriciion dmwvinge with a registarsd Maryiand
Architect or Enginesr's original seal will be requived to flls
an application for a bullding permit,

« ¥ood frese walls are not permitted vithis 3'0% of & property line,
Contact Muilding Department if distancs {s botwesn 1'0% rnd 670"
of Jroperty lioe.

Requeated peiback variance conflicts with the Balllsors County
Mullding Code. 0Hes Beztlom <

Bo Comsan®.,

Cosmani: Sen Sectiun U17.0 4f pepair shop i for servicing, repairing
noter vahielea., [t mruld resmire a 3 hour fire wall mopammtion
ta be asaepilable.

KXl

earies E, Barmbhes
Flana Hev!ev Chief

o 79-12-A

CENTIFICATE OF FOSTING
JONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

nuuﬁ.-fit- Date of mﬂﬂﬂ&ﬁ.ﬂ,ﬁlﬂ.

Posted for: f TiT/on__FeR Vftﬂ.!ﬂﬂ:‘i.ﬂ-----H------_-ﬂ.,-_-..*m...-..‘._m_.-----.
TRSH EARRORISXS IV e oo i diempazmesesie s

e L -
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e o S o o S L T T T o o NN o oo o S

Location of Sgue. F RonT. CH 2S5 phie. MBTL. [1kg..

-

e —— o -

e o 5 1ot

Signatars

.’ = S;'I:';-IIJ

Pilve (516 R ef (Redlme E;f_._______

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e (301} B25-TI0

Officc of Planning and
Toveon, Maryland 2120\

JttontioniN. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committon

Ra: Proporty Omur: Irish Enterprises, Ira.
location: SW/S5 Halto. Nationnl Pike 1526' NW Rolling Rd.
Ttam Ho. 147 Zoning Agenda Meeting of 1/2,,9

Gontlomon:

Parsuant Lo your roquost, the reforencod property has boun survoyed by this

Burcau and tho commonte bolow marked with an "<7 are appliesbls and roquiroed

to be eorroctud or incorporated into the final plans for the puoporty.

(x) 1. Pirc hydrants for tho rofcronced proporty ars roguired and shall bo
located at intorvals or fook along an approved road in
accordince with Baltimore Gounty Standards os publishod by tho
Dopartzont of Public Yorks. On site fire hydrant required.

() 2. A seccond moams of vohicle accoss is roquired for the site,

() 2. Tho vehicle doad ond enndition shovm ok

TCDs th: macmum allovnd by the Firo Dopartmont,

() &4 The site shall he mado to comply 'ith all applicalilo parts of the
Firc Provontion Code prior to occupancy nr bominndng of eparatisns.

Tho buildings and structurcs cadsting or proposcd on the aitc shall
comply with all applicable roquiromonts of the Hationil Firs Pro-
toction Association Standard No. 101 "Lifc Safcty Oodo", 1975
ndition prior to cccupancy., fropeosed mini worehpuse building
to be constructed so as to meet the requirements of high

Sito pluns aro approved as dravm.
Th: Firc Provontion Durcaw has no commonts, at this time.

(x) &.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tcwson, Maryland 21204

Your Pevitiocn has been received * thias /2 day of
: - . z;‘?""‘ _ :
s, 197¥.  Filing Pee § . Received __(Check

____«ash

___Other

5. Eric Dineana,
Zoning Commissioner

setitdoner 7. L o~/ .- T Submittad by 5 ...
S

Potitioner's Attorney /- R eiiomy Reviawed by om

* This. is not *o be interpreted as acceptanca of the Petitlon for
assignment of a hearing date.

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 22 1279

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Irish Er. ¢rprisess Inc.

was inserted in the following:

K Catonsville Times i Towsan Times

O Drunda'k Times [J Arbutus Times

I Essex Times O Community Times

[J Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weckly newspapers publisned in Baltimore County, Maiyland,
guu a week for_one_  guccessive weeks before the

Ard_day of Harch _ 19_79 that is to say. the same
was inserted in the issues of March 22, 1979,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY f:g'; f:f: '{:‘L"’-‘ - f:& =k

e Hazoh thy TS i onr 01662

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MDD Hareh 22 ... ez, 10529
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